

ABOUT BEULAH

The Beulah Home, nestled in the Oakland hills, was established in 1912 by the Women's Home Missionary Society (the forerunner of United Women in Faith) of the Methodist Episcopal Church. Its purpose was to provide housing for retired missionaries, deaconesses, and ministers.

In 1988, the Beulah Home Board concluded that due to shifts in society and the economy, maintaining the Home as a residential facility was no longer viable. Consequently, the proceeds from the Home's sale were transferred to United Women in Faith (previously known as United Methodist Women) under the condition of establishing a permanent fund.

The founding ethos of Beulah Home emphasized the importance of identifying and fostering support systems that improve the well-being of older adults. Income generated from this fund is allocated towards initiatives that address the needs and uphold the dignity of senior adults within the California-Nevada Annual Conference of the United Methodist Church.

Administered by the Beulah Older Adult Committee of the California-Nevada United Women in Faith, the grant fund serves as a resource for programs dedicated to enhancing the lives of senior adults.

BEULAH
Older Adult Committee

United Women in Faith
California-Nevada Annual Conference
1350 Halyard Drive
West Sacramento, CA 95691

United Women in Faith California-Nevada Annual Conference 1350 Halyard Drive West Sacramento, CA 95691

BEULAH
Older Adult Committee

Beulah

Older Adult Grant Fund

The income from the Beulah Fund is used to promote programs that serve the needs and uphold the dignity of senior adults.





United Women in Faith
California-Nevada Annual Conference
Beulah Older Adult Committee
www.canvuwf.org/beulah

The United Methodist Church



QUALITY OF LIFE

To Enhance the Quality of Life for Older Adults

Programs that receive support encompass, but are not restricted to, the following:

- Spiritual Care
- Senior Gardening
- Health Ministry
- Parish Nurse
- Senior Ministry
- Alzheimer Day Care
- Senior Service Center
- Hearing Enhancement
- Outreach Case Management
- Transportation Assistance





BEULAH GRANTS



Projects or programs seeking grants must be affiliated with an official entity of United Women in Faith or the California-Nevada Annual Conference of The United Methodist Church.

Grant applications are obtainable upon request from the Chairperson of the Beulah Committee between **April and the filing deadline of August 1.** Additionally, applications are accessible on the California-Nevada United Women in Faith website: www.canvuwf.org/beulah.

Beulah Grants are conferred each November, with funds disbursed in January and July. Grants for a specific project or program will not be renewed for more than three consecutive years. The aim is to aid in the project's or program's development towards self-sustainability. Following a three-year interval from the previous grant, reapplication is permissible.



United Women in Faith
California-Nevada Website

www.canvuwf.org/beulah



